CLG/LBO/mdm/259830	10-17-2001	ADE-069XX
10/01 FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
OMB No. 0651-0011 (rev. 08/01)		Patent and Trademark O
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pau thereof.	101877230 record	the attached original documents or c
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies) William Drohan William Goldfarb Peter Harvey Jaydeep Sinha Additional name(s) of conveying p attached? [] Yes [x] No</pre>	StreetADE CORStreetAddresCity:Westwoodarty(ies)Country:UnitedS	s: 80 Wilson Way d State: Massachusetts 02090-180 tates ) & address(es) attached? [] Ye
3. Nature of conveyance:		[X] NC
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] [] Other	Change of Name	
Execution Date: 8/9/01, 8/16/01, and 8/7/01 respectively	8/23/01,	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): 09/918,979	
5. Name and address of party to will correspondence concerning document be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin,		
Gagnebin & Lebovici LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109		
1	[X] Enclosed	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> ed to be charged to deposit acco
1/2001/7 <b>014</b> 70///200 <b>028</b> //20016270	8. Deposit accour	nt number:
utru du Ca	(Attach duplicate deposit account)	copy of this page if paying by
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of th		on is true and correct and any
Attorney name: Charles L. Gagnet Registration No. 25,467		
	Miha 1/ Da	ite: 10-5-1
Signature:	- mil Do	

PATENT REEL: 012244 FRAME: 0752

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

William Drohan, residing at 16 Glen Ridge Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730,

and

William Goldfarb, residing at 233 Fellsway East, Malden, Massachusetts 02148,

Peter Harvey, residing at 122 Church Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887, and

Jaydeep Sinha, residing at 301 Engamore Lane, Apartment #108, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062,

hereby sell and assign to ADE CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation, having a principal place of business at 80 Wilson Way, Westwood, Massachusetts 02090-1806, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention in

## SHAPE ACCURACY IMPROVEMENT USING A NOVEL CALIBRATION APPROACH

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on July 31, 2001, Application No.  $\underline{09/918,979}$ , and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators that we will, at the expense of said ADE CORPORATION, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said ADE CORPORATION protection for said invention in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

ADE-069XX

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to ADE CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

William Drohan

Date: 8/9/01

Witness (Signature)

Witness (Please Print Name)

Date: 8/9/01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

lliam Goldfar

Date: Any 16 2001

M

Date: August 14, 2001.

Witness (Signature)

DIANE PEREE Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 8.23.01 Harvev

Witness (Signature)

Date: 8-23-01

JAYDEEP SINHA Witness (Please Print Name)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

Date: 08-07.01

Jaydeep Sinha

wy? Witness (Signature)

Date: 7 Aug. 17

DIANE PEREZ

Witness (Please Print Name)

CLG/LBO/mdm 255831